Sensitivity of net
interest income

2016

Sensitivity of
equity

2016
Euro 100 (15,416) (15,416)
US Dollar 100 (64,119) (64,119)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.

The tables below indicate the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure at 31 December on its non-trading
monetary assets and liabilities and its forecast cash flows. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably possible
movement of the currency rate against the KZT, with all other variables held constant on the consolidated statement of
profit or loss (due to the fair value of currency sensitive non-trading monetary assets and liabilities). The effect on equity
does not differ from the effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss. A negative amount in the table reflects a
potential net reduction in the consolidated statement of profit or loss or equity, while a positive amount reflects a net
potential increase.

Currency

Change in
currency

rates in %
2017

Effect on
profit

before tax
2017

Change in
currency

rates in %
2016

Effect on
profit

before tax
2016

US Dollar -10%  6,333,909  -13% (20,167,276)
US Dollar +10%  (6,333,909) +13% 25,048,222
Euro -9.5%  23,810,720  -15% 74,591,736
Euro +13.5%  (33,836,285) +15% (72,786,049)
Russian Rouble -16%  511,251  -23% 993,514
Russian Rouble +16%  (511,251) +19% (820,729)
Islamic Dinar -10%  139,654  -13% 216,686
Islamic Dinar +10%  (139,654) +13% (216,686)

JSC “KazAgro” National Management Holding   Notes to the consolidated financial statements for 2017

(thousands of tenge, unless otherwise stated)

56

45.  Risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Prepayment risk

Prepayment risk is the risk that the Group will incur a financial loss because its customers and counterparties repay or
request repayment earlier or later than expected when interest rates fall.

If 10% of loan portfolio were to prepay at the beginning of the year, with all other variables held constant, the profit before
tax for the year would be decreased by KZT 491,450 thousand (2016: KZT 916,159 thousand).